

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2644 OF 2002

Mrs Bhavna Ramesh Ahuja

... Petitioner

v/s

Swami

Shanti

Prakash

Education

Board and others

... Respondents

Mr Manish Mistry i/b M/s M.P. Vashi and Associates for
Petitioner.

Mr Mohan Mhatre i/b Mr P.K. Dhakephalkar for Respondent
No.4.

CORAM : D.K.DESHMUKH J.

DATE : 30TH MARCH 2005

P.C.: -

1. With reference to the order dated 9th August 2002, it is directed that the last sentence in first paragraph of the order i.e. 'Petition is disposed off.' is deleted. Order be corrected accordingly.

. Parties to act on the copy of this order duly authenticated by the Sheristedar / Personal Secretary as true copy.

. Certified copy expedited.
