

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2644 OF 2002

Bhavna Ramesh Ahuja ... Petitioner
V/s.
Swami Shanti Prakash Education
Board & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashish Rao i/b. M.P. Vashi &
Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Niranjan P. Shimpi for
Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, J.

DATE : 26TH NOVEMBER, 2010.

P.C. :

1. The petitioner is present in person. Mr. Ashish Rao states that Mr. Vashi, the learned Advocate for the petitioner, is unwell. It is probably for this reason that Mr. Vashi is not present in Court.

2. Stand over to 10th December, 2010.