

Bsb

**THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2644 OF 2002**

|                                                                                                          |                           |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's order or Directions and Registrar's Orders | Court's or Judge's Orders |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Ms Prachi Khandge i/by M.P.Vashii & Associates for the petitioner.

Mr.Niranjan P. Shimpi for Resp.No.1.

Mr.P.K.Dhakephalkar for Resp.No.4.

**CORAM: SMT.NISHITA MHATRE, J.**

**DATED: 18TH FEBRUARY, 2011**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks an adjournment to file a rejoinder to the affidavit filed by the respondents in October, 2010. Although the rejoinder ought to have been filed immediately thereafter, I am inclined to grant an adjournment in order to ensure that no prejudice is caused to the petitioner.

2. S. O. for next week.

. ....

: 2 :