

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.06.09
16:51:02 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2644 OF 2002

Mrs. Bhavna Ramesh Ahuja Petitioner
Vs
Swami Shanti Prakash Education Board & Ors. Respondents

None for the petitioner.
Ms. Bhagyashri Waghmare i/b. Mr. Niranjana P. Shimpi for Respondent
No.1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 9th JUNE, 2026

P.C. :

1. Petition is filed challenging the order of School Tribunal dated 19.03.20002 by which Petitioner's appeal challenging order of reduction the Petitioner in rank, from post of Head Mistress (secondary) to the post of Assistant Teacher (primary) is dismissed.
2. By a speaking order dated 09.08.2002, interim relief has been rejected under order.
3. Petition is pending from 2002. Nobody is appearing for the Petitioner.
4. Stand over to 16.06.2026 as a last chance to the Petitioner to appear. To be listed for 'dismissal'.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)